

30.04.2026

Ct. No. 7
Sl. No. 47
RANJAN

WPA 8912 of 2026

**UCO BANK
VS.
STATE WEST BENGAL AND ORS.**

Mr. Asaf Hussain
Mr. Arijit Ghosh

....for the Petitioner

None appears on behalf of the respondent State nor is any adjournment prayed for on their behalf.

The petitioner is directed to effect service on the Government Pleader who is requested to ensure representation on behalf of the State.

Let this matter appear on May 08, 2026.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)