

12
15.05.2026
Ct. No.07
J.Das

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

WPA 8912 of 2026

UCO Bank
Vs.
State of West Bengal and Ors.

Mr. Asif Hussain
Mr. Arijit Ghosh
...For the petitioner

Mr. Ranjan Saha
Mr. Panna Lal Bandhopadhyay
...For the private respondents nos.3,4 & 5

1. In view of the deliberate non compliance with the order dated 8 May 2026 a competent and authorized representative of the petitioner bank preferably the Legal Manager is directed to be present in Court on 19 May 2026 and apprise this Court as to why there has been no compliance with the order dated 8 May 2026.
2. The petitioner is also directed to file an Affidavit to substantiate the submission that the application under section 14 of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (SARFAESI) has been disposed of and possession has been ultimately taken of the secured asset.

(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)